
MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
January 27, 2012 

 
File/Case No. EO-2012-0009 
 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

  

Natural Resources Defense Council 
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Renew Missouri  
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Sam's East, Inc  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

  

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users 
Association  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Sedalia Industrial Energy Users 
Association  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com

Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

  

Union Electric Company  
Thomas M Byrne  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

  

AG Processing, Inc  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

AG Processing, Inc  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.  
Maurice Brubaker  
16690 Swingley Ridge Road  
P.O. Box 412000  
St. Louis, MO 63141-2000 
bai@consultbai.com 

  

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Karen M Harris  
1200 Main Street  
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Karen.Harris@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Larry W Dority  
101 Madison, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

  



KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Lois J Liechti  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
lois.liechti@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Ila R King  
P.O. Box 418679  
1200 Main St  
Kansas City, MO 64105 
ila.king@kcpl.com

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Carla Lomax  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
Carla.Lomax@kcpl.com 

   

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Marisol E Miller  
PO Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
marisol.miller@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Tim Rush  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64141-9679 
tim.rush@kcpl.com 

KCP&L Greater Missouri 
Operations Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com 

  

Midwest Energy Users' Association  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com 

Midwest Energy Users' Association 
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Jessica L Blome  
221 W. High Street  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Jessica.Blome@ago.mo.gov

  

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Jennifer S Frazier  
221 West High Street  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jenny.frazier@ago.mo.gov 

Missouri Gas Energy  
Dean L Cooper  
312 East Capitol  
P.O. Box 456  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

Missouri Gas Energy  
Todd J Jacobs  
3420 Broadway  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
todd.jacobs@sug.com 

  

Missouri Industrial Energy 
Consumers  
Diana M Vuylsteke  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 

  

Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


